Montefiore

School of Nursing

2024-2025 TUITION, FEES AND EXPENSES

Students Enrolled Prior to Fall 2024
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

First Semester
See 2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Second Semester

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE (WCC)

GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES
BIOL 121 Anatomy & Physiology I-Lec/Lab*
BIOL 123 Anatomy & Physiology Il-Lec/Lab*
BIOL 221 General Microbiology-Lec/Lab*
NUTR 101 Nutrition
ENG 101 Writing and Research
ENG 102 Writing and Literature
PSYCH 101 General Psychology
PSYCH 116 Developmental Psych: Lifespan
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology

4 credits
4 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits

WCC Tuition (NYS Residents): $197.00 per credit
WCC Tuition (Non-Residents): $493.00 per credit
Registration Fees $106.75. *Courses subject to lab fees.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Clinical Make-up per incident
Health Clearance Late Submission

Tuition Late Payment

Bounced Check

Student ID Replacement
Parking Chip Replacement (MV)

$150.00
$100.00

$75.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Tuition: NURSING 2 ($609.00 per credit hour) $ 6,090.00
Fees:  General FEes........coouvuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e $ 479.00
Learning Resource Package $ 390.00
Lab FEES...ceumiiiiiieiiii e $ 105.00
Technology Fee......ovviviiiiiiiiii e $164.00
SUBTOTAL: $7,228.00
Additional Nursing 2 Expenses (approximate):
TextboOKS. ......uiiiiiii $ 310.00
Montefiore Mount Vernon Parking (per/semester)....... $ 125.00
Clinical Site Parking Garage Fees...........cccccvveveeeeiicnnnn $ 104.00
First Year Total Tuition, Fees & Expenses: $16,562.75
Third Semester
Tuition: NURSING 3 ($609.00 per credit hour) $ 5,481.00
Fees:  General FEes........oovvuuiiiiiiieiiiii e $ 479.00
Learning Resource Package $ 390.00
Technology FEe........ooviiviiiiie e $ 236.00
SUBTOTAL: $6,586.00
Additional Expenses N3 (approximate):
TeXtDOOKS. ....ucvvneiiieiiee e $ 325.90
Montefiore Mount Vernon Parking (per/semester)....... $ 125.00
Clinical Site Parking Garage Fees...........cccccvveeeeeeecnnnn. $ 210.00
Fourth Semester
Tuition: NURSING 4 ($609.00 per credit hour) $ 6,090.00
Fees:  General FEes.........ocoviiviiiiiiiiiiie e, $ 479.00
Learning Resource Package $ 390.00
Graduation FEes...........coeuviiiiiiiiieiiiicieee e, $ 258.00
Technology Fee.......cccoviviiiiiii, $ 236.00

SUBTOTAL:

$7,453.00
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